

Ref.No -DO/2023/06/016 (Revised) June 14,2023

OFFICE ORDER

An **Anti-Ragging Squad** of SOIL School of Business Design (SSOBD) has been re-constituted to make surprise raids on hostels, and other places vulnerable to incidents and having the potential for ragging and shall be empowered to inspect such places.

Th following are the members of Anti Ragging Squad:-

1. Dr. Narender Chaudhary

Associate Professor, SSOBD

2. Dr. Mohd Naved

Associate Professor, SSOBD

3. Mr. Rajat Gupta

Program Manager, SSOBD

4. Mr. Ratin Beotra

Student Representative of First Year, Roll no -SM23DMA039/ 2023-2025

5. Mr. Sonu Raj

Student Representative of Second Year Roll no- 2024PGDM161/2022-2024

: Chairperson

Member

Michie

Member

Member

Member

Member

The Anti-Ragging Squad will conduct an on-the-spot enquiry into any incidents of ragging referred to it by the Head of the institution or any member of the faculty or any member of the staff or any student or any parent or guardian or any employee of a service provider or by any other person, as the case may be; and the enquiry report along with recommendations shall be submitted to the Anti-Ragging Committee for action.

The tenure of Anti-Ragging Squad will be one year from the date of notification.

(Dr. R Srinivasan) Director

CIN: U80903HR2012NPL045688

To:

All Members of Faculty & Staff, SSOBD

• Students Notice Board

SOIL School of Business Design (A unit of Inspired Leadership Gurukul)
Plot no. 23, Sector - 2, Phase 1, Institutional Area, Manesar
South Gurugram, Haryana - 122050 | email: accounts@soilindia.net
Regd. Office: Plot No. 76, Sector - 44, Gurugram - 122003, Haryana. Ph: 0124-4062769

